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OSX-150
MEMS Optical Switch

•	 Line protection and 
redundancy

•	 Remote network monitoring
•	 By-pass switching
•	 Resource sharing

Applications

Features

•	 MEMS technology, high 
reliability, long life

•	 2×2 configuration available 
for bi-directional testing

•	 High speed USB interface 
for communication

•	 USB powered, no external 
power supply needed

•	 Bright organic OLED for 
channel display

•	 Interface to custom 
applications via Santec’s 
SDK

Santec's MEMS Optical Switch, OSX-150, is an optical switch 
for single-mode or multimode applications available in a slim-line 
and ultra-compact frame. This optical switch is USB powered 
and incorporates the latest MEMS technology in high-speed 
switching. With high repeatability and low loss, the OSX-150 
is ideally suited for high channel count optical devices such as 
DWDM, waveguides, and splitters.

Product Overview

MEMS Optical 
Switch

Parameter

Specification

1x2, 2x2 1x4, 1x12, 1x24, 1x32, 
1x48, 1x72

Single-mode Multimode Single-mode Multimode
Wavelength Range (nm) 1250 - 1660 840 - 1310 1250 - 1670 840 - 1350
Insertion Loss (dB)¹ 0.7
Backreflection (dB)¹ ≤ –50 ≤ –35 ≤ –60 ≤ –40
PDL (dB) <0.05 N/A <0.05 N/A
Repeatability (Random 
Switching) (dB)

N/A ± 0.025

Repeatability (sequential) (dB) ± 0.01 ± 0.005
Crosstalk (maximum) (dB) –80
Maximum Input Power (mW) 300
Switching Time (ms) 10 300
Switch Life 10⁸ cycles
Notes:
1 	Connectors 

		

OSX Optical / Electrical Specifications

Mechanical / Environmental Specifications
Parameter

Specification
1x2, 2x2 1x4, 1x12 1x24 1x32, 1x48 1x72

Number of Slots 1 2 3 5 7
Unit Dimension W x H x D 
(cm)

3.6 x 12.5 x 28.2 7.4 x 12.5 x 28.2 11.2 x 12.5 x 28.2 18.8 x 12.5 x 28.2 26.8 x 12.5 x 28.2

Shipping Box Dimensions 
W x H x D (cm) 43 x 27 x 47

Unit Weight (kg) 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.4 2
Total Shipment Weight (kg) 1 (depending on number of modules purchased)
Operating Temperature (°C) 0 to 40
Storage Temperature (°C) –40 to 60
Humidity (Non-condensing) 
(°C) Maximum 80% RH at 40
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2. Add Accessories

2U-Rack-Short-Ear 2U-Rack-Long-Ear

2U-Connector-Plate
2U Rubber Bezels

2U Rack Short Ear 2U Rack Long Ear Filler Plate

2U Chassis Connector Plate
2U-Bezel

Ordering Scheme & Instructions
1. Configure OSX MEMS Optical Switch

-OSX-150 - - - - -

CONNECTOR POSITION
00B front panel bulkhead
XXF XXm front pigtails
XXR XXm rear pigtails

CONFIGURATION
1A 1xN
2A 1x2 in front of 1xN
2B ganged
2C trailing

OUTPUTS
002 2-outputs
004 4-outputs
008 8-outputs
016 16-outputs
032 32-outputs
360 360-outputs

CONNECTOR 
TYPE

FA FC/APC
FP FC/UPC
SA SC/APC
SP SC/UPC
LA LC/APC
LP LC/UPC

FIBER TYPE
05 5/125 μm
50 50/125 μm
62 62.5/125 μm

OPTIONS
D touchscreen display

no display (leave blank)

Configuration Options
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1A Configuration 2A Configuration 2B Configuration 2C Configuration
Single input, 

switched to any output
Two switchable inputs, 
switched to any output

Two inputs switched to 
synchronized outputs

Two inputs switched to 
any output with second 
input trailing first input

In the Box
OSX-150 - MEMS Optical Switch
•	 OSX-150
•	 AC power cord

•	 Test report
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